P L L 2 eidiagiy 4 Nl sy v -

B8OOR Z{0 PAGE ZCS

FILED Fi SETORD
CSKAM e o YASH

~ .

Y ¥EARLMS €0, I

, Har Z3dt(;5 M "0l
Alter regording, return to: i
Rlverview Cpmmunity Bank 4 ”Qéw
Attention: i nne WIGHTOR

PO. Box 1088 GARY M. OLSON
Camas, WA 98607-1068

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (ABBR.): NW Y. OF THE SE % SEC 36T 3 N,R7E County : Skamania
LOAN NUMBER #14-001169-2 TAX NUMBER # 03-07-36-24-0701-00

A~
This agreemont made and entered into this ]}ﬁ day of §| "!I A ! 2001, by 2nd bet 1 RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK
{hersinafter cailed "Londer”), and VanPELT and VanPELT Construction Inc., s Washington Corporation, (Hereinafter called
“Owner(s)”)
WIINESSETH:

tF
WHEREAS, Lendes entared Into an agrsement and Owner(s) owed Lender the sum of

One Hundred Fifty S$ix Thousand and 00/100 dollars, ($158,000.00) as evidenced by & note and mortgage (tha term
“mortgage” includes a Deed of Trust) executed and deilvered on March 28, 2000, which mortgage Is duly recorded o1 March
28, 2000 under Auditor’s Flle No. #137694 Book 197 & Page 638 In the public records In the jurisdiction where the morigaged
property Is located which note and rmorigage are hereby incorporated hereln as part of this Instrument: and

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of said premises has found it necessary and does hereby request a modification of the
terms of said loan for the foliowing reasons:

o2
To alleviste the necessity of refinancing this loan on the part of the owner, The MATURITY DATE on the orlginal note is
hereby extended lo APRIL 1,2004. The INTEREST RATE Is hereby changed TO A FIXED RATE of 7.750% effective APRIL 1,
2001. The monthly PAYMENT AMOUNT Is hereby modified to $5,178.32 beginning with the MAY 1, 2001 Loan Payment.
NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified terms of sald loan 20 that there shall be no misunderstanding of the
matter;

THEREFORE, t Is hersby agreed that, in considesztion of the reasons stated above, as of the date of this agreement the
unpaid balanca of sald indebtediness is One-Hundred Fifty Six Thousand and 00/100 doflars, ($156,000.00), all of which the
undersigned promises o pay with interest at 7.750% par annum until pald and that the same shall be payable in monthly
Instaliments of One-Thousand One-Hundred Seventy-Eight and 32100 ($1,178.32} beginning on the 1* day of MAY, 2001,
plus a sum estimated to be sufficient to discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, (which estimated sum may
be adjusted as necessary} and that in all other respects said mortgage contract shail remain in full force and effect

* Subject to Terms of Note Dated: /4(24/ LG am

VanFELT and VanPELT Consituction, INC. RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK
F]

/?é;:z . ‘

"~ Shawn VanPELT, President - Kandee L Roark, Vice President
STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF Skamanta COUNTY OF CLARK
onis B amy ot Qoal  sem, onwis [o%day of ﬂpﬂxz_ 2003,
before ine, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for before ime, thé undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
the State of Washington, duly commissioned and the State of Washington, duty commissioned ang
sworn, personally appeared Shawn VanPELT , to me . sworn, personally appeared Kandee L. Roark, 10 me
known to be the President of VanPELT and VanPELT : known 1o be the Vice Presidents respectively, of,
Construction, inc. the curpuration thal execuied the vesview Community Pank the corporatisn that |
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the sald executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of . the sald instrument to be the free and voluntary actand
sald corporation, for the uses and purposes therein T deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
mentioned, and on cath stated that he Is authorized to therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she is
execufe the sald Instru X L authorized to execute the sald instrument and that the
the carporate seal of sald =——seataffixed 19 the corporate seal of said corporation.

STATE OF WA>S '

lon Expires Myr31 2003]
a5

<

Notary Public Jn and for the State of Washington “olary Public I and for the Statg 6FWashington
Residing Frecitdge Residing at: "' 2331 9 =3 .
My Commission Explres:}/)fl.n,! 2005 . My G ission Expires: __5— 37 ’es"




